
( 

( 

( 

(, 

Copyright 1941 by Teletype Corporation. 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

PERFORATOR TRANSMITTER 
(MODEL 15) 

LT:::�;�EJ 
SUBSIDIARY 0� 

Westem Electric Company 
C H I C A G 01 U. S. A. 

Bulletin No. 1090 
Issue 2 

FebruaTy, 1942 

Printed in U.S.A. 



-
--

--
-
-�

����---------------------



( 

( 

( 

,l' 
'· 

I 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

Cables • •  

Cam Sleeve 

Condensers 

Connecting Links 

Contact ( Assem. ) 

Copyholder - 611 ( Assem. ) with Acces.sories 

Cover·- Electrical Impulse Counter ( Assem, ) 

Cover - Perforator Unit 

Cover - Perforator and Counter Unit 

Cover - Printer. . 

Counter Control Unit 

Electrical Impulse Counter ( Assem. ) . 

Filter Units ( Assem. ) . .  

Keyboard Base - Top View 

Keyboard Base - Bottom View 

Key Levers 

Keytops • .  

Numerical Index. 

Punch Block ( Assem. ) 

Punch Unit - Front View. 

Punch Unit -Top View. 

Resistors. 

Selector Bars. 

Spacer Bar Parts 

Tape Reel Container ( Assem. ) 

Tape Reel Container Bracket. 

Test Key 

Terminal Block ( Assem. ) . 

Transmitter. • 

Transmitter Shaft. 

Universal Bar • • •  

Page 

1,2,13 

5 

2 

3 

6 

15 

13 

15 

15 

14 

4 

12 

7 

l 

2 

l 

17 

18 

9,11 

8,10 

9,11 

2,4,6 

3 

l 

16 

14 

l 

l 

5 

5 

4 





( 

( 

( 

{ 

83fJOO KEYBOARD IJASE-8LACK GLOSS 

7 7876 POST 1--------------._ 
3598 1./UT 

�74589 TERMINAL 8LOCK(A5SEM.} 
lt569 TERMIAIAL 8LOCK ---------, 96883 TERMIIVAL -----------._ 

V4S6 SC.f!EW 1-----------, 
-48 !.!liT 

917.39 11./Sl/LATOR -------_ 
1169 
219/ 

7334 POSTt-------, 3598 1./UT 

754.37 TEST KEY 

1038 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASN'E.f!_ 

745"29 IJRACKET 
6746 SCI<EW 
2191 LOCK WASH£. 

81749 
1187 SCREW 

2Sfi>9 LOCK WASH/!!< 

PAGE 1 
BULLETIN 1090 

�---4��£? IJIMCJ./ET 

Mlfl I If 83374 LOCKING LI!'J'EI< 

��H--�+-==�---&9� KEYLEVER-a-F£FT 

l'-:l::f'FOI::I----I---i'----- 83137KI!'Y LEI'ER-OFFSET 

'--=:J:--=:1:,------1--f-----91003 REPEAT SPACE EXTENSION 

9209 KI!'Y LEJ'ER- CEIVTER 

747G2 KEY LEJ'/!'R- LOWER 

'-:::=;;z=-:++-l-==t'4--_j���:_::::=�=��r:s�oi-----IJ4990 SCREW 

KEYTOPS - SEE PAGE 17----____; 

74'075 SCREW 
2191 LOC K WASI-IER 

89496 $VAFT---------__J 

674fi> SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASI-It:R 

89493 SPACER .BAR LOOP--------___.1 

KEYBOARD BASE 
TOP VIEW 

'-----187174 RETA!AI!MJ PLATE-
8/.ACK GLOSS 

15376 KEY LEVI!R SPRIAIG 
(4 PLACES MARKEifX') 

fsEe PAGE 2 �R ALL 
!fEY LEVEIJ .SPRINGS) 

S0402 SCI<EW '--------i 3040 LOCK WASI-l Ell 

'------89495 SPACI!R 8.412 

"89494 SPACEil KEY LEVER 
89330 KEY LeVER SPil!AIG 

'------{(SEE PAGE 2 FOR ALL 
KEY LE/I'ER SPI2!NGS) 

74572 CABLE-K/!'YIJOA/20 
(w. 0.- !986) 



PAGE 2 
BULLETIN 1090 

8.J.JOO KEYIJOIIRO IJIISE-&IICK GLOSS --------, 

1038 .SCREW 
2191 L.OCK WASHER !------------, 
7002 WASIIER 

7498/D SCREW 
���z ;e_;;;����SHER �-------, 
91SG5 SHIM 

81433 SHIM -------------, 

74986 SCREW 
2191 L.OCK WASHER f-----, 
7002 WASHER 

94248 CAIJLE CLIIMP(.!sG"RAO.) 
OR 

g4249 CA8LE CLAMP(.218"RAO.j 
1187 SCREW 
2G69 LOCK WASIIER 

89354 STRAP
J � 1268 SCREW 

70319 1/PSTOP- LEATHER -------1-1-' 

ZS65 KEY LEVER SPRING 
(27 USEb} 

77698 .BOLT 
83355 WASHER-F1.8RE 
26109 LOcK WASHER 
2922 NUT 

674tiJ SCREW 
2191 LOCk' WASIIER � 
70314 WASHER 

8J.JSIJ BRACKET--------' 

KEYBOARD BASE 
BOTTOM VIEW 

,---------83.J$3 COAIIJEAISER COVER 

1038 SCREW 
,---------12191 LOCK WASHER 

7002 WASIIER 

cONOEI.ISER-I MF 
EACH 

7498fD SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASIIER 
91.5GS SI{IM 

83854 INSt/LAT!NtS CLOnl 

74986 $CREW 
2191 LOCK WASfiER 
7002 WA SliER 

a>- I \ 1248 SCREW 

11LJJ�I J� 
833.JS KCJ'L.EYEP-OFFSFT 

11-rf--11-·· -11-i 1-- --�---1Hii----8.J3.J7 KCY lCYER· o;:-;:-s,rr 

SCREW 
LOCK W ASIIER 
WASIIER 

674/D SCREW 
'-----1219/ LOCK WASHER 

83303 SPRING PLATE 

3598 NLIT 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

1248 SCREW 

'----- 833.18 SIIAI'"T 

'---------j817SS RI!SISTOR- 200 
OIIMS EACH 

83895 CA8LE -RESIS70R 
(w.o.-1986) 

·� 

') 

,) 

,,;) 



(' 

( 

(� 

\ 

SEL£CTtJR gARS 

13AR 
.STAMPED 

A-1 

A-2 

8-1 

8-2 

C-1 

c-2 

/)-/ 

/)-2 

E-1 

E-2 

G-2 \1 (7-..- I 

33-198 SCREW--------------, 

78550 HY'L.EVER GI.IIOE-----------, 

854.3 5CREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

78552 RETAINER � 
78553 SEi.ECTOR BAR GI./1/)E 
78551 SHAFI------------_ 

8.3919 SHIM ·:!: : LJ.....J...!,wz.w' · .. 

8539 SCREW 
2191 J.OCK WASH£R f-------___j 
7002 WASHER 

8�43 SCREW 
2/9 I LOCK WASH£12 

83307 CONNECTING LIJ..Ik'-"A � 
83308 COJ../11/ECTING L/11/k'-':q"-� 
8.3309 CONNECTING L!J.IK.!.'c� 
83310 COJ../A/ECTIAIG LI/Vk'-"!J'! 
833/1 COAIIVECTING L!Nk'·'if: 
83312 CONIVECTING LI/.IK.: G ·: 

I f?=illd l'=li I 

--'�' ..... I 

: 

CA7"Ai.Oc; 
NUMBER 

8.1314 

8.J.JIS 

$.J.J/6 

6'3.117 

6'.3.318 

6'3J/9 

8.1.320 

83.121 

6'.3.122 

$332.3 

83324 

----

lj 

PAGE 3 
BULLETIN 1090 

,----------33-198 SCREW 

.--------78550 "y"LEVE/2 Gl/IOE 

�543 SCREW 
�---IZI'JI i.OCk' WASHER .... 

78552 RflAINER 
78553 SELECTOR. BAR Gl/IDE 

7855'/ SHAFT 

SCREW 

8539 SCREW 
2191 LOCk' WASHER 
7002 WASHER 

8543 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

I lg f:='IJ 83305 SELECTOR BAR BRACKET 

I ....... ·�L__ rnr�� SC2EW 
LOCk' WASHER 
WASHER 



PAGE 4 

BULLETIN 1090 

IIS-10 CCVI.IrE'R Cfii./17/0t. """":±+----------­
f/H/?" 

74986 S�.f£UI 
2191 t.DCJ( UJASH#,f I • n:Jl 
7002 UIA.SH£11 ) 

9/SfiS .SHIM------------....J 

8334-2 SI./OE PLATE 

1248 .SCREW 

91554 LIJ./IVERSAl i3AR 

' 
68/4- SCREW 

2191 lOCk' WASHE.f$ --
I 83332 8RACK£T-lEI"T· 

@ 

L 

� � 
� 

I.@ 

• 

-

/ 

'� 
� 

.---------�S�S SHIM 

/) 

1297 SCREW 

-.36410 i.OC¥ WASHER 

.34.!8 WAS!-1£12 

757SO WASHER- BAk'EUTE 

74�91 RESISTOR- lfiJOO OHMS 
(800-800) 

828610 RESISTOR-4500 OHMS 
' (800-3700) 

"---75750 WA5!-IER-8Ak'Ei.ITE 

.... 

�4986 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASI-IE2 
�AA� WA.SHE/2 

83.33.3 82ACKET-RIGHT 

···� 

"') 

,) ,,�, 

;) �' 



(' 

( 

( 

(, 

PAGE 5 
BULLETIN 1090 

7381 CON/ACT MOUNTING 
(COMPONENT PAI2TS 

SCREW 
.--------------------------l2� BUSHIA!t:J-BAKELITE 

2526 COLLAR----------------------------------� 
75GOtD SPRING 
75607 WASHER --------------------------------, 

7373 BUSHING ------------------------------� 
2407 LOCK WASHE/2 --------------------------� 
7383 OILER ---------------------------------

89 897 NUT -----..6:rll 

LOCK WASHER 

NUl 

SPRIAICJ 
POST 

SHIM 
CLUTCH LEVER 
NUT 
LOCk' WASHER 
·WASHER 

8989f0 OIL CUP 
-A • � 3S-�!J SPRI#G 

83349 I)ETE)JT BRACKET----------------------... 

83340 OPERATIAIG LEVER 

� 3599 )JUT �-< - • ��� 9408 
3f.40 LOCK WA SHER fft:.::- _ - � 8334 
74808 BUSHING - - � (7461� 
89074 STUO-ECCENTRICl � ����� 
219 1 LOCK WASHER · --' 
35�:18 NIIT 

89073 
80444 
2191 

@94088 
@83343 

7318 

&1911 

92170 

CONTACT LEVER 

CONTACT 

FILTER 

8539 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

41663 WASHER 

7382 BRACKET- FRONT 

7387 8.12ACE 

91120 SPRING 

�942 SCREW 

SCREW 
SPACING ROO BRACKET 
SPACING ROb IJRACKET 

SCREW 
L OCK WA SH ER 
WA SH ER 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
WASHE/2 
8U5HWCJ 
WASHER- SPRWG 

CUTOUT LEVER 

ROLLER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
LOCK WASHER 
J.IUT 
LOCK LOOP 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
SCREW-ECCENtRIC 
LOCK WA SHER 
NUT 
SPRING 
.SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

BRACKET -REA/2 
SCREW 3640 LOCK WA SHER 

34-Sfil NUT �--------------------------- 7.032 PAWL 

"811 SCI<EW 

2191 LOCK WA SHER 917i 
2529 BUSHING-BAKELITE� �-

======== � R::::: 9178 

COVER PLATE 

CONTACT S7VP 

COJ.ITACT SPRINCJ 

MOUNTING ST/21P ----------------------------...../ '--------------------------------- 488/ STIFFEI./E/2 

�--------------------------------------7381 CONTAC T MOUNTING �SSEM�----------------------------------� 

2199 NUT--------------------------------------------------------------, 

�746 SCReW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

90438 BUTTON-FELT ·I 
8097 CAM SLEEVE---------------' 

80471 SPRING ----------------------------__J 

189896 OIL CUP 
��---------!�810 OIL WICK-FcL T 

AIUT 

SCREW 
LOCK' WASHER 
WAsHER 

74595 GEAR -24 T. 

'----------71161 BUSHING 

1 r 7$72 8EARIAIG 

739/ ORIVEN CLLITCH --------------------------' 

7389 DRIVING CLUTCH -----------------------__J 

��----------__ _J(G74G SCREW 
�2191 LOCK WASHER 

74001 SHAFT--------------------------------------------� '----------------74891 SHIM 

@ USED ON UNITS NOT HAVING THI:: FEED PAWL ATTACHED TO THE ARMATURE LEVER (SEE PAGES 8 AND 9) 
@ USED ON UNITS H AVING THE FEED PAWL ATTACHED TO THE ARMATURE LEVER (SEE PAGES 10 AND 11) 



PAGE 6 
BULLETIN 1090 

�4663 BRACKET'-------------------------------. r--------------------------------8E�COVER 

84664 SCREW 
84665 .8//SHING -BAKELITE 

A � F 
���ww'""' j ' 

103-27 WASHER 

n;mmvum• il D I � 3 mM -Acr -�• 

80334 TERMIIJAL------------------��--._= 

83351 PLAT£ ----------------------� 

, ... 
, 84G7S COIJTACT SPRIIJG 

lJI ,\ 8 ;r:; 
:: :;;�,:·'"" 

.,.,."'�' 82930 COAITACT SPRIA/G ' . 
·:< ,, •. ,_,, , .... � 81721 COAITACT SPRING 

6746 SCREW 
2191 LOCk' WASHER 

-
L----------------------------------.417.!3 1/JSULA TOR 

7002 WASHER 

L-------------------------------------------- 8 4904 CONTACT �SSEM) ------------------------------------_j 

76382 COIJTACT SPRING -------------------------------. ,--------------------41732 CLAMP PLATE 

SCREW 
.8/JSHIAIG-BAKELITE 

41720 COAITACT SPRIAIG �7 '7 ( �.;;;·t H 41 IAISULATOR 

849Z4 SPRING -,FRONT 1--------------------------" 
8492.3 5PI21AIG -REAR 

86634 STIFFEAIER ------------------------_/ 

85.39 SCREW 
219/ LOCK WASHER f-----------------< 
41663 WASHER 

'---------------------82547 IA15LILATOR 

TERM/AlAI.. 

-""------------------------------------ 8491/ CONl:<fCT EJRAC!t:ET 

L------------------------------------------89974 CONTACT(ASSEM) --------------------------------------_j 

34-4 AIUT 
2669 I..OCK UJ.A.5#Eil 
81836 WA.5HER (8AKEI.!1"E 

80.334 rERM/11/AI.. 

41 7.3.3 
81773 SCIUW 
74 716 IJU$#111/G 

417.32 CLAMP 

84892 

SI.SG8 CONTACT SPRIAIG 
9157.1 COAITACT SPRIAIG 
91574 IIRACKET 
91562 SC/lEtu 
J4.J8 I.UAS#ER 

1818.1(; WAS#ER ( IIAK,£1.1 
77.J62 RESIS7"0R- J.>O OHM 

L--------------------------------------915 71 CONTACT (ASS EM.) 

SCREW 
LOCI<: WASHER 
WASHER 

NLIT 
LOCK WASHER 
WAS#ER 

'----------91575 COVER 

�, 

'') 

) .. > 

-... ,. 
·,:,J 



( 

( 

( 

\ 

PAGE 7 
BULLETIN 1090 

/176 SCREW ,--------------------- 92216 rli.TER (ASSEM.) 
'HJ/ lOCK WASHER 

917.34 1'"/i.T�R -'RACKET -1 ----0------ � 0 �::0:======�-

'---------------------- 92224 FILTER UNIT (ASSEM.)---------------------' 

�2$05 SH/Ei.�ING TV8E ------------, 

�� r� " __ , ,A 
/ ���·· ' 922/tJ Fli.TE'R (ASS.EM.) --?)) S,. _jl 

92170 FftTER 8RACKET---------------�� 

SCREW 
i.OCK WASHER 

SCREW 
lOCK WASHER 
WASHER 

L--------------------92222 FILTER UNIT(ASSEM.) ---------------------' 

917$3 raTER 8RACKET-----------------, /40S9 SCREW 
,-----12191 lOCK WASHER 

1/62 SCREW 
.3640 t.OCK WASHER 

J.-,__----92216 FilTER (ASSFM.) 

-c:=q.,\\\\� I I ) 

'------------------------ 92225 FILTER UNIT(ASSEM.) -------------------_j 



PAGE 8 
BULLETIN 1090 

1196 5CI2£W--------------------, ,------------------91� SCREW 

97� BACk' SPACE LEVER-------------------� 

83384 81'/CK SPJ:;CI: A4WL, 
84758 SPRING 
1174 SCREW 
3�40 LOCIC WASHER 
.3.5!19 NVT 

8�'320 51AR 
3604 NVI 
86'!JI'3 LOCIC Pi.Aie 

97GM 

971#32 
97G!I9 
74700 
73946 

·3.5'38 

'37633 
1215 
35'38 
21'31 

8543 
2191 

8.5'43 
219 1 
7002 

fi-19/ 028 
� 
438 

81.596 
3438 
2.382 

BRACKET 
SPRINI$ POST 
SPRING 
7'Ht/M/J /.11./T 
Nl/1 

PUNCH UNIT 

FRONT VIEW 

ALL PARTS LISTED ON T HIS PAGE AND PAGE 9 

ECCE/.ITRIC 
WASHER 

SCREW 
WASHER 

LOCk' WASHER 

ARMATURE 

SELECIOR FI/.16ER(6) 

SPR//.16 AIA/V.571/.16 t.eYER 

SCREW 
LOCIC WASHER 
WASHER 

E)(IE/.15/0N 

SPRING 

BRACKET 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

SELECTOR LEVER'*, 
SELECTOI<' L E VER}f, 8/".,5 
SELECTOR LEVER 3&r4 

L!Nic' EXTENSION-UPPER 
LJNK EXTENSION-LOWER 
SCI2EW 

>CK WASh'ER 
WASh'ER 

LINk' EXTENSION (5) 
SCREW 
WASh'ER 
LOCK WASHE.e 

FEED Pt/NOI SELECtOR 
LEVER 

SCREW 
LOCK WA5h'ER 
SHIM 81501 

9'3963 
II GO 
8JJO 
219/ 

ARE USED ON UNITS NOT HAVING THE FEED PAWL 

ATTACHED TO THE ARMATURE LEVER 

740/4-
2�6'3 

NOTE 

1028 .SCREW 
9t79.F/ LOCK WASHER 

ZJZ2 I.()CK 

1�5 NVT-----------/ 

81531 AOJ"V571N<i SCREW-t.EFT 

FOR COVAITER AA/0 PERFORATOR 

CABLE SEE PAGE/3 

SELECTOR LEVER Gl/IOE 

SCI2EW 
LOCk' WASh'ER 
WASHER 

815.32 BVMPER-LEATh'eR 

LOCK WASHER 

fi:; 
�35'35 NVT 

� 
8!$90 APJLIS71A/G XREW-RI<JIIT 

"") 

"} 

.) 



( 

( 

�� 

( 

( 

9173.3 FILTER BRACKET 
11102 .SCReW 
3640 LOCK WASHER 

91547 BRACKET 
//69 SCREW 
3598 NI./T 

8G865 CHAO 

81593 
1 02G 

98841 

/lrDI 
2191 

8539 

Z/91 

7348Z 
811038 
Z/91 
3598 

82J92 

81597 

81G57 

8402J SPRIN6 ----------j 
103-27 WASHER 
.!JG40 LOCK W ASHER t----------
3599 Nl.li 

7348/ 

97631 A.O./UST!NG IJRACKET � 

1179 
Z/9/ 
7001 

97GJ8 
854.3 
2191 
7002 

5CREW 

2410 TAPE 6LI!OE 
1104 5C/2EW 
2422 LOCK WASJ.IE.(-

PUNCH UNIT 

TOP VIEW 

ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE AND PAGE 8 
ARE USED ON UNITS NO T H AVING THE FEED PAWL 
ATTACHED TO THE ARMATURE LEVER 

574tJ SCREW 

·�� � ' 

PAGE 9 
BULL E T�I090 

ARMATURE 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

SCI?EW 
LOCK WASIIER 
WASH£/? 

CONT/9CT !?J?""C-1:'£"/ 

INSULATOR (6 1./SEO) 

CLAMP PLATE 

SCREW 
BUSHING-BAKEliTE 

CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

.SCRE/11/(2) 
LOCK WASHER 
TERMINAL 

CO'NTACT SPRIJ./6 

EXTENSIOJ./ 
.SCREW(!) 
L OCK WASHER 

rE£0 PLINCH 
SEI..ECTOJ? I..EVE,e 

CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW 
L.OCK WASHER 

CONT.4CT OPt:e,t:;i/Mi 
t..t:v£.e 

SPRIA/6 

ARM.IITI./RE L EVER 
SELECTOR FINGER 6l/IOE 
SCREW 

I LOCK WASHER 

.SC-<!?EW 
NLIT 
LOCK WASHER 

RETAINING BRACKET 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
WASHER 

NOTE 

.SCREW 

81515 Pl/A/CII HOLOER 

• �� [J 
��------------------------122·86 OOUIEL 

.!5-11£ SPRIA/6 

75121 SHEPOER---------------------------- ------+---� 
i � � � IZZ-80 SHEOOER GUIOE 

77�4 G_,O£ _,ATE � l:rl !�� 
,_ -R� =,_ 

5740 SCREW 
' 

II 
' .. =122-84 OOWE/.. 

5740 SCREW 
.895()0 FEED PUJJCH-SMALL·-------------------------------__; 

JG5 COIJE Plii.K#-LAktJE 

'------------------------ 89504 PUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM,) 5 UN IT-STRAIGHT FEED HOLE -----------------------' 



PAGE 10 
BULLETIN 1090 

8Jg21 �R�7VR BRACKET--------------------------, r------------------------------ �/�4G SCREW 

GBII SCREW 
Zfgtf LOC¥ WASHER 
700Z WASHER 
122-697 ECC£1./TRIC 
76099 WASHER 

8��4- .!JACK SPACE 
1174 SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASHER 
35!19 !..JUT 
84758 SPR!I./(J 

83386 BACK SPACE 
1191# SCREW 

86920 STAR 
86919 LOCK PLATE f---------------, 
.%04 A/liT 

8J385 BACK SPACE CAM'-----------------� 

81603 TAPE KAIIFE 
8543 SCREW 
21e1 LOCK WAS HER �V21J5 IJETEIJT (AssEM.) 

871 IJETEA/T LEYER 
%872 !<'OLLER 
%87.3 JOUI<'AIAL 
'41#/.J .SCI<'EW 

4IJ LOCK WASHER 

O'Z7.i?.f f.PR/� 

8155.J rEEO PAW�--�===============f 
81S!J9 ECCE/JTRIC 
1Zii9 SCREW 
2191 LOCK ---·-----
8!1498 ARMATURE LEVU If 1,5'-Z�'r:-wFI�d� 

I - � � 
82726 SPRI/.I(J -------------..J 

8Z727 !ii>RI!o/G -----------------------------B 

81601 SILE!o/CER-FELT •-= 

741#92 SPRING POST ----------------------� 

8/609 TERMIAIAL 
854J SCREW 
2191 lOCK WASJ.I£R 
7002 WASJ.IER 

�,w-;g; MA6AIET-19 OHMS PER COIL 
028 SCREW 

3640 LOCK WASHER 
2438 WASHER-BRASS 

81596 SCREW 
ZJ82 L OCK WASHER f-----------� 
.J4.J8 WAS!IER 

8996J ECCE.<.!TI?IC 
1160 SCREW 
8.J30 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASh 

81$1JI A4A6.<.!ET CORE------------------� 

PUNCH UNIT 

FRONT VIEW 

r------------------8/�U SELECTOR F/1./GER (G) 

ARMATURE 
SCREW 

LOCK wASHER 

SCR EW 
LOCK wASHER 
!..JU T  

COI..!TACT LEYER 
SPR!I..!G 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
BUSHII..!G 

,----------�1544 SPR II..!G Al!J{!STII..!G LEYER 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
BUSH!I.IG 
SPACER 
!..JUT 

,----9154� E)(TEAISIOAI 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
/JUT 

SPRII./G 

SELECTOR LEPER#/ 
SELECTOR LEYER""z ¢"'} 
SELECTOR LEYEI<'"".J � 

BRACKET 

SCREW 
LOCK WASJ.IEI? 

EXTEI..!S!OA/ 

_CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

�833G/ L!I./K EXTE/JS!OA/(6) 

'-------8!13'2 NARfl..!(j BRACKET 

SCREW 
LOCK WAS#ER 
WASHE2 

NARI.<.!GROO 
�CREW 

SCREW 

ARE USED ON UNITS HAVING THE FEED PAWL 

ATTACHED TO THE ARMATURE LE VER 

LOCK WASHER 
WASHER 

'------------ 91$58 SEI.ECTOR LEJIER GUIIJE 

815"32 t!LIMPER-LEAT#ER -----------t 

1168 SCREW 
3iC40 LOCK WASHER f------------_,. 
2034 WASHEIZ 

81$3/ AOJUST!rl./6 ScREW-LEFT---------1 

3595 JJUT I _________ _; 
2322 LOCK WASH.£� 

FOR PERFORATOR CABLE SEE PA<JE 13 

� ._ 
8/5.31? 8LIMPER-LEATHER 

> 

� 1168 SCREW 
• 6'40 lOCK WASJ.IER 

20.34 WASHER 

1---------8!530 A/JJLISTIA/6 SCREW-RKilfT 

a::p • 
-
35"95 /JUT 

12322 LOCi( WASHER 

'') 

') 

,,) 

,, 
''k;J 



(� 

( 

( 

l, 

83921 PERFORATOR BRACKET-------------------------------, 

816M CHAIJ CHUJF 
.33-110 .SCREW 
.31040 LOCK WASHER 

SCR£W 

.PAGE I I  

BULLETIN 1090 

LOCk' WASHER 

CONTACT BRACKET 
SCREW 
LOCk' WASHER 
WASHER 

8G8GS CHAO CHUTE ----------� --------------- 41733 11./SULATOR (G) 

81593 ARMA TURE 
IOZG .SCREW 

89499 SELECTOR FINGER 
8543 SCREW 
219/ LOCI( WASHER 

116/ 
2191 

8539 SCReW 
Z/91 LOCI( 11-

89504 PUIJCH 8LOCK(ASSEM.) 
(COMPOIJEJJT PARTS SHOWN BELOW) 
1269 SCReW 
2191 LOCk' WASHEI:? 

73482 STUO 
82392 SHIM 
81G38 COLLAR 
2191 LOCI( WASHER 
3598 J./l.IT 

84023 SPRIAIG I t!b 73481 TAPE TE/J$101./ Ll!VEt:? li · 

3599 J./l.IT 
3G40 LOCK' WASHER 

103-27 WASHER 

8J372 TAPE STRIPPER 
8S43 SCREW 
2191 LOCK W,JISHER 
700:Z WASHER 

IZ:Z-577 FEEO 
8!598 81/SH/A/6 

2410 TAPE GIIIOE 
/164 SCREW 
24ZZ L[JCI( WASHER 

12G9 .SCREW 
219/ LOCK WASHeR �76117 TERMINAL 

028 SC2EW 
.%40 LOck WASHER 
3G50 WASHER-BRA 

PUNCH UNIT 

TOP VIEW 

ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE AND PAGE 10 
ARE USED ON UNITS HAVING THE FEED PAWL 

AT TACHED TO THE ARMATURE LEVER 

TERMINAL 

r------j 'v-'\0 SCREW 
?.4%5 8USHIJ./G-8AJ(EL!TE 

41732 CLAMP PLATE 

COI./TACT SPRIIJG 

CABLE CL AMP 
SCREW 

LOCK WASHeR 

EXTEIJS!OIJ 

SCREW(2) 
LOCK WASHER 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
Nl.IT 

NUT 
LOCI( WASHER 
WAsHER 

8�498 ARMATURE LEYER 

ROLLER f'"OR.It 
ROLLER 

STl./0 
SPR/1.16 
COUA2 
LOCI( WASHER 
N/IT 

BRACKET 
.SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

SCREW(!) 
LOCK' WAS#Et? 

CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW 
LOCk' WAS#ER 

SCREW 
L O CIC' WASHEI? 

SCI:?EW 

5740 SCREW 

if� � !22-86 DOWEL 8!51.5 PUI./CH HOLDER 

• [1 rl4l 35-116 SPR!I./G f,--t-
f--��------------122-80 SH.EDOER vL!t.O.E. 

75121 Sl.fl!OOEl?--------------���(,��ll�l'·��:=i:ft 7798G WEARIN6 STRIP 

!77984 GUIDE PLATE � � J � 122-84 DOWEL 
740 SCREW : W I ,I . iJi, - 5740 .SCREW 

89500 F££0 PUIJCH-5�ALL----------------------------------f COJ)E PUI.ICH-LARGE 

L---------------- 89504 PUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM.) 5 UNIT- STRAIGHT FEED HOLE ---------------



PAGE 12 
BULLETIN 1090 

78713 FRAME (ASSEM)-WtTH NAt:!II</GSf------------, 
AN/J .SPt:!l/.16 P05T.S 

l/6.3 $CREW 
�-----------------j.fl64d �tiCk /IV/95/JIER 

78720 RATCHET----------------------------, 

700-60. SCREW 
78742 CLAMP 1----------------------------, 
78740 SPRING 

78747 PLUG--------" 

7874G SCREW--------� 

5475 NUT-------------� 

78743 LJASHPOT CYLINLJER 

78744 PIS 7VN 
78745 CAP f------, 
78748 SPRIIJG 

/I GO SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
8330 WASHER 

1161 SCReW 
2191 LOCK WASH£.<! 

r-
------------- �163 SCREW 

�6411 LOCK WASHER 

78758 C0/.177/CT (ASSEM 

,-------------------- 74%4 CO/.ITACT sPRING 

,------------------70529 STIFFENER 

,------------ 77040 CONTACT SPRING 

,------- 74728 TERMINAL 

,-------78736 BRACKET 

!NSliLATOR 

CLAMP PLATE 
lOS/ SCREW 
1.3640 I.OCK WASHER 
!6790 8li.SHIN6-.MKet.!TE 

l/GI SCREW 

L-m · I II ����� V::tJ�sHER 

8330 WAS#ER 

7618 SPRING 
� �'��\' I II 7873SCO/.ITACTL.EYER ·· ,, \. ·· 1 \ r/61 scREW (}', � 2191 LOCK WASHE R 

1269 SCREW 
7872.3 E CCENTRIC 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

1162 SCREW� � 
72635 SHIM 

�70-��:��S�A:�:R�CO�l�L�==������==:=��� 

78729 A R/YfATURE -

82702 SCREW �4 · · · j.J tt 

78755 1/.ISULATOR 

78728 BRACKET ----------�...1 
.33-21.3 SCReW------------------------------------------� 

78732 FeeD PAWL BRACKET-------------------' 

74613 SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASHER �----------------------------------------� 
103-Zl WASHER 

@ PART.S A RE USEO ONLY WHEN 
COUNTER UNIT 15 MOLINTEO 0/.1 
THE LEFT HAND S IDE . 

83437 COUNTER MECHANISM (ASSEM.) 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

78727 lATCH BRACKET 
//)toJ986 TERN/H/9� GVARD 

rt/271.3' SCREW 
I.3G40 LOCK WASHER 
�599 NUT 
78733 R£LEASE LEYER 

7618 SPRI/.II!i 

78725 LATCH PAWL 

'3.3-50 sc&!Ew 
41675 WASHeR 
134-.% Nl/T ... 
78741 SPRING · l/68 S't:R&W 

l/).1644 LOCK JY/95,1/.&"R 
�042 SPI9CER 
787.34 /.FFP P/9� 

l/62 SCReW 
?2 • .114" .F#/1¥ 

82702 SCREW 

�.3-50 SCReW 
3640 LoCK WASHER 

.34-56 NUT 

'� 

) 

:,, )" 

,J 



( 

( 

( 

\ 

87.528 COVHTf� COVEN /I'ISSEM) PLACK GLOSS 

8717.S COVNTE� COVE� --------------� 

817'66 �ETAIN/Nt; 
817'66" PAP -FEI.T 

��4 ��5-----------------

Fo,e C'PUNT&� MECHANI$Ml � � ,, {43SEMJ(SEE nA��·�• 

81770 MACKET-L&FT-'---------'-

81772 4VSHING-------------

ldV2 $�£�-------------

833.57 COVHTE.e &eACKET'--------. 

834-#1 NIAI'LE-------� 

8717'7' COVNT&� CASTING-

PAGE 13 

BULLETIN 1090 

,--------8.3901 PIAL Pt.ATE 

IN PICA TO� 

SET $C�EW 

SC.RE/1' 

sc.eEw 
t.OCK WASHE.e 

SC�&W 
I.OCK �ASHE� 

SC�EW 
WASH&.e 

t.OCK WA$HE.e 

83442 CAPJ.& C.lAMP-.tON&--__j 
llj _/v- ·---o=-sxreQ'\ I• 8717'6 SH/ELP-8L.ACJ:'GL.OSS 

r < 

122-48 lAMP SOCKET----------_) 

83443 t'AB.l£-C()f/NTE/t(W0./711) 
91576 CA8l€-PEHFOIIATOII /W.a 1711) 

SCR&W 
'-----------12342 J.()CK WASHER 

WASHER 

'--------------122 -SO LAMP- IIEP -I lOY. 

USED ONLY WHEN COUNTER UNIT IS MOUNTED ON THE RIGHT HAND SIDE .. (:NOTE 

9.9871 C()(/HT€11 8/IACKET ----------, 

GBIISCIIEW 
219/ lOCK �ASH£11 
90421 SPACE/l -llEA/l 

922()4 C/141.€ 
1187'SC�EW 
2669 I.OCK WASHE.e. 

BB»S<REW l � 
2GS9 I.OCK WA$HE.e 
!19878 CL.AMP 8VSHIN8 -

99881 Cll/11.£- COf/NTE/l ANP 
P&�FOIIAT()� {Jra -1.986) 

'i 

1-----9.9872 LAMP BRACKET 

.., Ill 122-SO .lAMP-�EO-/IOY. 

f ,, • 

122-44 L.AMP SOCKET 
' . 

-¥1 83441 N/PP.lE 

80444 .SC�EW 
'------121.9/ L.OCK WA$HE.e 

USED ONLY WHEN COUNTER UNIT IS MOUNTED ON THE LEFT HAND SlOE • (NOTE 



PAGE 14 
BULLETIN 1090 

8e412 HINGE BRACKET 
8.3885 AIVT 
21g1 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER 

33-SO SCREW f---------------� 
34-.5t; AIUT 

82425 GLASS 
74759 STRIP-FELT 

1072 THUMIJ SCREW � 
81684 FASTENING STRI P � 
�14"/<fl GLASS RAIL- LEFT

J 
8L,t11C'K Wlt!INKii .,14"14" GLASS RAIL-RIGHT 

11/tltR GlASS RAIL -LEFT IIL,tfiC'K (/i.OSS 81tf8,t GLASS RAIL- RIGHT 

33-227 SCREW-----------

80985 5CICEW 
80986 LOCK WASHE/l 

82411 HIN'tie 8/lACKEf 
83884 NUT 
Zlfll LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASH£12 

8U13 COl/Ell 5/0P ARM__.../ 

83885 A/LIT 
76� WASHE.tl 

83421 PAD-LEFT SIDE 
82� RETAINING :SPRINtS 

8r404 RETAII./IAIG SPRIA/6 ------'----li----" 

"82415 COIIIOR N71IAIT SPRIA/6 
8.1885 A/liT 

r-----------------lZ/91 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER 
'91-e.Z:! PAPER GVILJE PLATE 

-BLACK WRINKLE 8457_, PAPER GVILJE PLATE 
, -BLACK �t.OS$ 

S388S' AIVT 
r---------176ogg WASHER 

COVER ARM 

SCREW 
WASHER 

A/liT 

'82402 PAO-REAil- VPPER 
8240!1 RETAIA/IAI<i SPRING 

PAO /lETAIN'ER 

SCREW 
LOCK WA5Hell 
AIVT 

,1122 COV£RIAIG 5/RIP 
-B�.ACK W.CO.WKL£' 

74826 COVER/1./G STRIP ._ -8LACK fit.0$5' 
'83885 AIUT 'Y-1 .....,:"'ft---1 -{1}-1!'!-j; --t-r---"'""-�-- ---1!2191 lOCK WASHE/2 

t.l � j 'I 
IZ64tD I WASHER 

l � 1 11 '/J , 8990 PAD RETAINER 

,--1-------82399 PAD - RIGf.IT SlOE 

I' 82405 RETAINII./G SPRING 

I .......... I � 82401 PAD-REAR-LOWER 
· ,  

\ · I l82408 RETAtNtNtl SP!lt!VG 
82403 PAD - FRONT 
82410 RETA/NIAIG 5PRIN6 

888?7 LACING-8LACK-----------------------J 

I \ 

�--------------------74fD37 OOOR SPRIN(f 

ti810 SC�eW 
�--�.---�--------------------�2GG9 LOCKKIASHER �'14" /JilACKET- /JLACK W'RIN-C:l 

'68'?/IJ/UCKFT-SL.ACK (ll.OSS 
!R UOVN71NG TAPE R££L COIITAII.IER 

74�!17 .DOOR 5PRIAI6 I "'"ifiJ "' 

COVER (rROI./T VIEW)----------o,..j 

74894 lo/AME PLATe 
�36 SCilEW �----------------+-+-_J 
!14-11 .I./liT 

88877 LAC!Nti -8£ACK------------------" 

.14-11 NUT 

f-lt-----------COVER(LEFT 5//JE 11/cW) 

82728 NAME Pi.ATE 
n- I I 87t;,!!G SCREW 

34-11 A/liT 

82729 AIAME Pi.ATE 
�++------lB76Jfi> SCREW 

!14-11 NUT 

'S.3377 NAME PLATe 
'-----------187GJG SCREW 

:4-11 NUT 

,�., 

'') 

�) 

,) 



( ' 

( 

(, 

l. 

91?4'1 COPY#�-8L.RCK W.f'INKUf..----� �6.1<1 C<:!PY#dLP£/1!. • 8t.I'ICK �i.OSS 

PAGE 15 
BULLETIN 1090 

li94$CA'£'W 
,---------/364() t.tJCK WASHC,fl 

'4-"NVT 

( ' L/; �0 • 87938 BRACKET 

8888 r/UEk!-Wt717P - "--f---+--H------8514 STOP PLAT£ 

'I -·� � I �� � � ... 73641 MC$$A6E' UN£ �VIP£ 

/29/SCk!E�·-----------f-L-� 

'------------------1 91752 COP YHOLDER 
74833 COP YHOLDER 

6" (ASSEM ) 
6" (ASSEM.) 

99875 :J::'J::T�%v'i:"r---------------------, 

99876 BACK SPACEk! � 

83428 &LASS k!AIL 
10/476 STk!/P- FELT 
34-88 NVT 
21.9/ L()CK WASH£"1 
21U4 WASH££ 

83427 �A3S---------� 

lj0 01 J• " 87.937 8/I!ACKET/IWTNII!QO) 

BLACK WRINKLE f----------------...J 
BLACK GLOSS 

8(1.53/ SCA!EW 
r---'---------, 219/ L.I7CK �A.SHEk! 

3S.98 NUT 

8.3424 TAPE CU/PE 
8S43 .sc.erw 1-------, 

----------121.9/ LO(:K H'.ASHEA! 
8/?� PL.Al'F 

1038 $&11£W 
7()()2 WA.sH£11 

"---------121.91 LIJ&K WASH£/1!. 
3$.98NVT 

'--------99882 t"H.ANNEL.- A!V88EI1 

99873 PERFORATOR AND COUNTER UNIT COVER (ASSEM)-BLACK WRINKLE --=�;;::===��rif��== 
USED ONLY WHEN COUNTER UNIT IS MOUNTED ON THE LEFT HAND SIDE · .. < NOTE 

83429 BACK SMCEA!-----, 

34-48 NUT 
21.91 t.IJCK WASHE/il -

C:::. Uk ?,1!4?.# S'P.I!'/N(; , �- ) 

r------------- 83427 CL.ASS 
B3428 GLASS 619/t. 
/()/478 $Tk!IP-.F£t.T 

�------�34-66 NUT 
3641J LOCK WASN£A! 
2034 WASNEA 

83424 MP£ CU/P£ 
8.543 SCk!EW 

/173() $&11!£W 
21$/ t.I7CK WA.SNEk! 
81734 PLATE 

2/$/ LIJCK W.ASHE£1--------< 
3S.98 NUT 

8J4.h5 Be.ACK.£7-----------

'f/214 P£R,I'f:?,EI.A�e COI/Ee -llt.I'ICK WRINKi.E • 

/1738 saerw 
70172 W.ASH.£6 
2/9/ t.17CK W.ASHEk! 
3S.98 NUT 

4686"</l PEHFMATI7k! C'PYEA! -8i..ACK Gi.OSS '--83434 CMNNEL-k!VBNA! 

'----------------1102313 PERFORATOR UNIT COVER (ASSEMl - BLACK WRINKLE 
102482 PERFORATOR UNIT COVER (ASSEM.) - BLACK GLOSS / 

USED ONLY WHEN COUNTER UNIT IS MOUNTED ON THE RIGHT HAND SIDE - " 
........._------- ""-- NOTE 



PAGE 16 
BULLETIN 1090 

91216 rAPE REEL COI/Et:l i----------�....j 
-8LACK W�IA/KLE 

r-

89089 TAPE t:lETA/A/Et:l -1 <( ' )) I ....... 

L-

89086 TAPE REEL---------------------�� 

""'">------------1·8GSGI rAPE REEL COYER 
-BLACK GLOSS 

�-----------89a88 F�LER-WOOO 

1179 .SCREW 
I �.. - I �191 LOCK WASHER 89087 CORE 

r--__ � A' � � '3.50 WASHER 

1207 SCREW-------------------__/ 

91217 TAPE REEL COAITAIAIER 
-8/.ACK WR!/JKLE 

86856 'TAPE �EEL COAITAIAI£R 
-&.ACK GLOSS 

B5SSI SCREW � f-2669 LOCK WASHER 1 K ., (§) 
.34-4 /JLIT 

77377 HOOK-LEFi�------------------��� 77399 RIVET 

8S4a 5CR£W 
2191 LOCK WASHEJZI--------------------------. 
3598 NLII 

75087 SCREW 
• 

7037 SPACER (BETWEEN
) '------------1 89086 A/JO 91}7 

7002 WASH£R 
2191 LOCK WASHER REAR 

'·48 IJUT 

�-----------83390 TAPE TENS/OAf SPQING 

_,-------------1
77378 HOOk'- Rl(iHT 
77399 RIVET 

'8543 SCR£W 

{.�/"=------- II 12191 lOCK WASHER 
3-"8 Nl/T 

...---------,<.�--------82279 CliP 

'---------------------8228/ Gl/10€ 

101435 TAPE REEL CONTAINER (ASSEM.) BLACK WRINKLE 
102485 TAPE REEL CONTAINER (ASSEM.) BLACK GLOSS 

QNCLUDES ALL PARTS ON THIS PAGE) 

, 

'') 

,,) 

J' •'� 



894J.O 
Keytop 

DescriJ?!:ion �Weather2 ('' 
A t 89414 
A.-

B$ 89425 
B? 
co 89�23 

( 
c : 
D/' 89415 
D $ 
E 3 78950 
F-+ 89416 
F t 
G� 89417 
G& 
H t 89418 
Hcl 
H Stop 
I 8·" 78954 
J/ 89419 
J ' 
K- 89�20 
K ( 
L'. 89lt._21 
L ) 
M • 78958 
N<ID 89426 
N • 

0 9 78960 
p 0 78961 
Q1 78962 
R4 78963 
S Bell 78980 
T 5 78964 
U7 78965 

( 
V<D 89424 
v : 
w 2 78967 
X I 78968 
y 6 789_69 
Z+ 89422 
z " 

- 89413 \ 
Figs. 78972 
Ltrs. 78973 
Car. Ret. 78976 
Line Feed 78978 
Blank 

PAGE 17 

BULL.ETIN 1090 

-- -- - - - - - �---- --- -- - --
78932 

�Communication2 

78946 

78947 

78948 

78949 
78950 

78951 

78952 

78953 

78954 

78955 

78956 

78957 
78958 

78959 
78960 
78961 
78962 
78963 
78980 
78964 
78965 

78966 
78967 
78968 
78969 

78970 

78972 
78973 
78976 
78978 
78971 ·-·----

91743 
(Comraunication 
with 11H" Sto:e2 

- ---·--·-·-

78946 

78947 

78948 

78949 
78950 

78951 

78952 

82fnl 
78954 

78955 

78956 

78957 
78958 

78959 
78960 
78961 
78962 
78963 
78980 
78964 
78965 

78966 
78967 

.78968 
78969 

78970 

78972 
78973 
78976 
78978 
78971 ---



Page 18 
Bulletin 1090 

M-191 
M-194 
33-15 
33-50 

33-86 
33-110 
33-198 
33-213 
33-227 
33-344 

�ta50 

34-11 
34-48 
34-56 
34-66 
35-89 
35-116 
103-27 
122-48 
122-50 
122-80 
122-84 
122-86 
122-365 
122-577 
122-697 
700-60 
1012 
1026 
1028 
1030 

1038 

1046 
1051 
1072 
1159 
1160 

1161 

1162 

1163 

1164 
1168 

1169 

1174 
1176 
1179 
1187 

1196 
1206 
1207 

1215 
1223 
1245 
1248 
1268 
1269 

1291 
1294 
1297 
2034-
2191 
2199 
2322 
2382 
2407 
2410 
2422 
2438 
2502 
2503 

Magnet - 19 Ohms, 8,10 
Magnet - 500 Ohms{ 12 
Screw (2-56 x l/81, 3 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 12, 

14 
Screw !4-40 x l/8) 5 
Screw 4-40 x 3/16}, ll 
Screw 6-40 x l/4), 3 
Screw 3-56 Pilot), 12 
Screw �4-40 Shoulder), 14 
Screw 10-32 x 3/4), 9,11 
Screw 4-40 x 3/16), 8 
Nut (10-32 Hex.), 6,16 
Nut !2-56 Hex. l, 14 
Nut . 6- 2 Hex. , 1, 15,16 
Nut 4-ao Hex. , 5,6,12,14 
Nut 4-36 Hex. , 15 
Spring, 5 
Spring, 9,11 
Washer, 6,8,9,10,11,12 
Lamp Socket, 13 
Lamp - Red - 110 V., 13 
Shedder Guide, 9, ll 
Dowel, 9,11 
Dowel, 9,11 
Code Punch - Large, 9,11 
Feed Roll, 9,11 
Eccentric, 8,10 
Screw �Q-80 x 1/8), 12 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder), 13 
Screw 6-40 x 3/8 , 5,9,11 
Screw 4-40 x l/4�, 8,10,.11 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder), 14, 

15 
Screw (6-40 x 9/32), 1,2, 

6,15 
Screw !6-40 Shoulder), 12 
Screw 4-40 x l/2�, 12 
Screw 6-40 Thumb , 14 
Screw 4-40 x 3/8 8,9,10 
Screw (6-40 x 5/16}, 8,10, 

12 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4), 8,9,10, 

11,12 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4), 7,8,9, 

10,12 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16), 1,6, 

12,13 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16), 9,11 
Screw (4-40 x 5/16), 8,10, 

12 
Screw (6-40 x 7/16), 1,8,9, 

10,11 13 
Screw ��40 Shoulder), 8,10 
Screw 6-40 x 3/16), 7 
Screw 6-40 x 5/8) 9,16 
Screw 10-32 x 1/4}, 1,2,9, 

10,11 13 
Screw i6-40 Shoulder), 8,10 
Screw 4-40 x 9/16), 9 
Screw 4-36 x 5/16 Flat Head), 

16 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder), 8 
Screw 10-32 x. 1/2), 13 
Screw 10-32 x 1) 13 
Screw 6-40 x 1/2}, 2 4 
Screw .138-40 x 5/16}, 2,13 
Screw 6-4-0 x 1/2), 8,9,10, 

11,12 
Screw (6-32 x 3/4), 15 
Screw (4-36 x 1/2), 15 
Screw (6-40 x 2�7/16), 4 
Washer, 5,8,10,15 
Lock Washer, 1 to 16 
Nut (7/16-32 Hex.), 5 
Lock Washer, 8,10 
Lock Washer, 8,10,13 
Lock Washer, 5 
Tape Guide Spring, 9,11 
Look Washer, 9,11 
Washer - Brass, 8,10 
Mounting Strip, 5 
Cover Plate, 5 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

2504 
2526 
2529 
2565 
2623 
2669 

2832 
29;?2 
3438 
3595 
3598 

3599 

3604 
3606 
3640 
3646 
3650 
4-810 
4881 
5475 
574-0 
6390 
6746 

6800 
6805 
6007 

6810 
6811 

6814 
6942 

7001 
7002 

7032 
7037 
7318 
7334 
7372 
7373 
7377 
7381 
7382 
7383 
7385 
7386 
7387 
7389 
7391 
7409 
7618 
7965 
8097 
8330 
8514 
8539 

8543 

8686 
8896 
8990 
9177 
9178 
9182 
9209 
9210 
3�551 

41��5 
41675 
41720 
41732 
41733 
45104 
46042 
55005-C 

Insulator, 5 
Collar, 5 
Bushing - Bakelite, 5 
Key Lever Spring, 2 
Spring, 5 
Look Washer, 1,2,6,8,9,10, 

11,13,14,16 
Look Washer 13 
Nut (3/16-24 Square), 2 
Washer, 4,6,8,10 t l3,14 
Nut (1/4-32 Hex.J, 8,10 
Nut (6-40 Hex.), 1,2,5,8, 

9,10,11,14,15{16 
Nut (4-40 Hex.J, 5,8,9,10, 

11,12 
Nut (5/32-40 Hex.), 8,10 
Nut (�40 Hex.), 1 
Look Washer, 1,5 to 12,15 
Lock Washer, 4 
Washer - Brass, 11 
Oil Wick - Felt, 5 
S6iffener, 5 
Nut (3/16-40 Hex.), 12 
Screw �2-56 x 1/4) 9,11 
Screw 6-40 x 3/16 , 13 
Screw 6-40 x 5/16�, 1,2, 

5,6,7 
Screw �6-40 Shoulder), 5 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder), 5 
Screw 6-40 x 3/16 Set), 

8,10 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8), 13,14 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8), 5,8,10, 

13 
Screw (6-40 Pilot), 4,5 
Screw (4-40 x 9/32 Eccentric), 

5 
washer, 9 
Washer, 1 to 6, 8 to 11, 13 

to 16 
Pawl, 5 
Spacer, 16 
Contact Lever, 5 
Post, 1 
Bearing, 5 
Bushing, 5 
Lock Loop, 5 
Contact Mounting (Assem.), 5 
Bracket - Front, 5 
Oiler, 5 
Bracket - Rear, 5 
Post, 5 
Brace, 5 
Driving Clutch, 5 
Driven Clutch, 5 
Clutch Lever, 5 
Spring, 12 
Spring, 8,9,10 
Cam Sleeve, 5 
Washer, 1,8,10,12,16 
Stop Plate, 15 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2), 2,3,5,6, 

7,9,11 
Sorew (6-40 x 1/4), 3,8,9,10, 

11,13,15,16 
Filler - Wood, 15 
Shim, 5 
Pad Retainer, 14 
Contact Stop, 5 
Contact Spring, 5 
Shaft, 5 
Key Lever - Center, 1 
Key Lever - Upper, 1 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8), 16 
Washer, 1 
Washer, 5,6,7 
washer, 12 
Contact Spring, 6 
Clamp Plate, 6,9,11,12 
Insulator, 6,9,11,12 
Spring, 8 
Spacer, 12 
Washer, 8 

70314 
70319 
70324 
70529 
70834 

71161 
72472 
72473 
72501 
72635 
73481 

73482 
73641 
73894 

73946 
74001 
74014 

74059 
74525 
74529 
74569 
74572 
74589 

74594 
7

4
45

6
95 

7 13 

74637 
74691 

74.692 
74700 
74716 
74728 
74751 

}tt}�� 
74798 

74805 

74808 
74826 

74833 

74891 
74892 
74894 
74917 

ttt§�� 
74965 

74986 

75087 
75121 
754

6
37 

75 06 
75607 
75

6
750 

7 099 
76117 

76382 
76461 
76790 
77040 
77362 
77377 
77378 
77399 
77698 
77876 
77984 
77986 
780ll 

Washer, 2 
Upstop - Leather, 2 
Bearing, 1 
Stiffener, 12 
Copyholder - Black 

Gloss, 15 
Bushing, 5 
Shim, l 
Spring, 15 
Shaft, 1 
Shim, 12 
Tape Tension Lever, 9, 

11 
Stud, 9,11 
Message Line Guide, 15 
Screw (6-40 x 1/8 Set), 

13 
Nut (6-40 Thumb), 8 
Shaft, 5 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 8, 

9,10,11 
Screw (6-40 x 7/32) 7 
Screw (1/4-32 Thumb}, 1 
Bracket, 1 
Terminal Block, 1 
Cable - Keyboard,1 
Terminal Block (Assem.), 

1 
Retaining Ring, 1 
Gear - 24-T, 5 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4), 5, 

8,10,12 
Door Spring, 14 
Resistor - 1600 Ohms 

(800-800) 4 
Spring Poe{, 8,10 
Spring, 8 
Bushing, 6 
Terminal, 12 
Trip-off Pawl, 1 
Strip - Felt, 14 
Key Lever - Lower, 1 
Screw (6-40 x 31/64), 

10,11 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4), 

9,11 
Bushing, 5 
Covering Strip - Black 

Gloss 14 
Copyhoider - 6" (Assem.) 

Black Gloss, 15 
Shim, 1,5 
Shim, 1 
Name Plate, 14 
Pad Retainer, 14 
Screw (4-40 x 5/8), 6 
Contact Spring, 12 
Bushing - Bakelite, 9, 

11 
Screw (6-40 x 13/32), 

1,2,4 
Screw (6-32 Shoulder), 16 
Shedder, 9,11 
Test Key, 1 
Spring, 5 
Washer, 5 
Washer - Bakelite, 4 
Washer, 8,10,14 
Terminal Block (Assem.), 

11 
Contact Spring, 6 
Washer, 14 
Bushing - Bakelite, 12 
Contact Spring, 12 
Resistor - 350 Ohms, 6 
Hook - Left, 16 
Hook - Right, 16 
Rivet, 16 
Bolt, 2 
Post,, 1 
Guide Plate, 9,11 
Wearing Strip, 9,11 
Condenser - 1 M.F., 2 

.. �, .. 
· ".1 

"') 

) '· 

.,J 



(" ' 

( 

( 

� 

78075 
78550 
78551 
78552 
7�55� 7o59o 
78713 
78720 
78723 
78724 
78725 
78726 
78727 
78728 
7S729 
78732 
78733 
78734 
7873� 7873o 
75740 
78741 
78742 
75743 
75741+ 
78745 
78746 

78747 
78748 
78755 
78758 
78932 

Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 1 
"Y" Lever Guide, 3 
Shaft, 3 

81593 
81596 

Retainer, 3 
Selector Bar Guide, 3 
Washer - Spring, 5 
Frame, 12 
Ratchet, 12 
Eccentric, 12 
Feed Pawl, 12 
Latch Pawl, 12 
Release Latch, 12 
L atch Bracket, 12 
Bracket, 12 
Armature, 12 
Feed Pawl Bracket, 12 
Release Lever, 12 
Contact Cam, 12 
Contact Lever, 12 
Bracket, 12 
Spring, 12 
Spring, 12 
Clamp, 12 
Dashpot Cylinder, 12 
Piston1 12 
Cap, 1<:: 
Screw (3/16-l+O x 3/8 

12 
Plug, 12 

81597 
81598 
81599 
81601 
81603 
816o5 
81609 
81638 
81657 
81682 

81683 

81684 
81721 
81726 
l'll73l+ 
l'l17l+9 
1'!1755 
1'!1764 
81765 
l'll766 
81769 

Special), 81770 
81771 
81772 
81773 
1'!1793 

Spring, 12 
Insulator, 12 
C9ntact (Assem.), 12 
Set of Spring Cushion Key­

tops, 17 

Sprin� Cushion Ke 

81836 
S2279 
822S1 
1'!2392 
82399 
82401 
824o2 
824o3 
S2404 
824o5 
824o6 
824o� 
824o9 
82410 
82l+ll 
S2l+l2 
52l+l3 
52l+l4 
82l+l5 
82425 
524l+O 
52l+44 
825l+7 
82607 

7894 
78947 
78948 
78949 
78950 
78951 
78952 
78953 
78954 
7895� 7895o 
78957 
7895S 
789�2 789ov 
78961 
78962 
78963 
78964 
78965 
78966 
78967 
78968 
78969 
78970 
78971 
78972 
7897� 7597o 
78978 
789SO 
S0334 
S04b2 
8044l+ 
SOJ.i.71 
S0875 
S0985 
S0986 
81l+33 
31501 
81515 
81524 
81530 

81531 

81532 
81553 
8156l+ 

B ? , 17 
c : • 17 
D $ , 17 
E 3 , 17 
F ! , 17 
G & , 17 
Ht. , 17 
I 8 , 17 
J I ' 17 
K ( , 17 
L ) , 17 
M • , 17 
N , , 17 
0 9 ' 17 
p 0 • 17 
Q 1 , 17 
R l+ , 17 
T 5 ' 17 
u 7 , 17 
v ; , 17 
w 2 , 17 
X/ , 17 
y 6 • 17 
z " 17 
Blank� 17 
Figs. �, 17 
Ltrs.), 1

I Car. -Ret. , 17 
Line Feed , 17 
S Bell), 17 

Terminal, 6 
Screw (�4o x 15/32), 1 
Screw (6-l+O x 1/4), 5,13 
Spring, 5 
Cover Arm ll+ 
Screw (l+-4o x 1/4), ll+ 
Lock Washer, 14 
Shim, 2 
Magnet Core, S 10 
Punch Holder, 9,11 
Selector Finger, S,lO 
Adjusting Screw - Right, 
8,10 

Adjusting Screw - Left, 
8,10 

Bumper·- Leather, 8,10 
Feed Pawl 10 
Screw (6-4o x 3/8 Special), 

8,9,10,11 

52702 
82713 

82720 
S2725 
S2726 
1'!2727 
8272S 
82729 
82866 

82930 
83300 

83302 
83303 
53305 
83307 
53305 
83309 
83310 
83311 
83312 
83314 
83315 
83316 
83317 
83318 
83319 

Armature Shaft, 9,11 
Screw (10-32 x 1-3/8), 
8,10 

Bracket, 9,11 
Bushing, 9,11 
Eccentric, 10 
Silencer - Felt, 8,10 
Tape Knife, 8,10 
Chad Chute Cover, 11 
Terminal Shield, 5,10 
Collar, 9,11 
Shim, 9,11 
Glass Rail - Right -

Black Gloss, 14-
Glass Rail - Left -

Black Gloss, ll+ 
Fastening Strip, 14 
Contact Spring, 6 
Terminal, 6,9,11 
Plate, 15 
Cable Clamp, 1 
Resistor - 200 Ohms, 2 
Glass, 13 
Pad- Felt, 13 
Retaining Ring, 13 
Pad- Felt, 13 
Bracket - Left, 13 
Bracket - Right, 13 
Bushi� 13 
Screw_\4-40 x 29/32), 6 
Guide and Die Plates 

(Fitted Together), 9,11 
Washer - Bakelite, 6 
Clip, 16 
Guide, 16 
Shim, 9,ll 
Pad - Right Side, ll+ 
Pad - Rear - Lower, 14 
Pad - Rear - Upper, 14 
Pad - Front, 14-
Retaining Spring, ll+ 
Retaining Spring, ll+ 
Retaining Spring, 14 
Retaining Spring, ll+ 
Retaining Spring, 14 
Retaining Spring4 14 
Hinge Bracket, 1 
Hinge Bracket, ll+ 

83320 
83321 
83322 
83323 
53324 
83332 
53333 
83335 

���
3
� 

53342 
833l+3 

�33tt� 
8jjl+8 
83349 
83351 
83353 
53354 
5335� 8335o 
�33�7 
o33ol 
53362 
83363 
83364 

53365 

83370 
83372 
83374 
83376 
83377 
83379 
83384 
83385 
83390 
83421 
83424 
53427 
83l+28 
53429 
83434 
8Yt36 
83l+37 

83441 
83l+42 
83443 
83574 

Cover Stop Arm, 14 
Cover Detent Knob, 14 
Cover Detent Spring, 14 
Glass, 14 
Screw ( 6-4o x 7 /16), 1 83854 
Bushing - Bakelite, 6 83885 
Insulator, 6 83895 
Sllring Cushion Keytop 53901 

lH Stop) 17 83919 
Screw (6-4o x 9/32), 12 83921 
screw (4-40 X 9/32 Special�83922 

12 83923 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Set), 12 83924 
Spring, 10 83926 
Spring, 10 84o23 
Spring, 8,10 54o82 
Name Plate, 14 84592 
Name Plate, 14 8l+663 
Resistor - 4500 Ohms (80o- 84664 

3700) 4 8l+665 
Contact Spring, 6 84675 
Keyboard Base - Black GlossSl+698 

1,2 8l+758 
Key Lever Guide, 1 8l+767 
Spring Plate, 2 84892 
Selector Bar Bracket� 3 84903 
Connecting Link - "A , 3 8490l+ 
Connecting Link- "B", 3 84911 
Connecting Link- no•, 3 84923 
Connecting Link �-"D", 3 84924 
Connecting Link - •zu, 3 54990 
Connecting Link- "G", 3 85376 
Selector Bar "A-1", 3 85384 
Selector Bar "A-2", 3 55976 
Selector Bar "B-1", 3 86531 
Selector Bar "B-2", 3 S6634 
Selector Bar "C-111, 3 56774 
Selector Bar "c-2•, 3 5655l+ 

Page 19 
Bulletin 1090 

Selector Bar "D-1", 3 
Selector Bar "D-2", 3 
Selector Bar "E-1", 3 
Selector Bar "E-2", 3 
Selector Bar "G-2", 3 
Bracket - Left, 4 
Bracket - Right, l+ 
Key Lever - Offs�t, 1,2 
Key Lever - Offset, 1,2 
Shaft, 2 
Slide Plate, 4 
Spacing Rod, 5 
Bracket, 1 
Operating L ever, 5 
Extension, 5 
Detent Bracket, 5 
Plate, 6 
Condenser Cover, 2 
Spacing Rod Bracket, 5 
Washer - Fibre, 2 
Bracket, 2 
Counter Bracket, 13 
Link Extension, 8,10 
Bearing Bracket 8,10 
Selector Lever i1, 8,10 
Selector Lever #2 and 15, 
8,10 

Selector Lever 13 and +4, 
8,10 

Extension, 9,10,11 
Tape Stripper Plate, 11 
Locking Lever, 1 
Bearing Rod, S,lO 
Name Plate, 14 
Co:ver, 6 
Back Space Pawl, 8,10 
Back Space Cam, 10 
Tape Tension Spring, 16 
Pad - Left Side, 14-
Tape Guide, 15 
Glass, 15 
Glass Rail, 15 
Back Spacer, 15 
Channel - Rubber, 15 
Bracket, 15 
Counter Mechanism (Assem.), 

12 
Nipple, 13 
Cable Clamp - long, 13 
Cable - Counter, 13 
Paper Guide Plate - Black 

Gloss, ll+ 
Insulating Cloth, 2 
Nut (6-32 Hex.), ll+ 
Cable - Resistor, 2 
Dial Plate, 13 
Shim, 3 
Perforator Bracket, 10,11 
Roller, 11 
Bracket, 11 
Roller Fork, 11 
Indicator, 13 
Spring 9 11 
Screw {�4o x 13/32), 9 
Shim, 8,10 
Bracket 6 
Screw (4-l+o x 1-9/32), 6 
Bushing - Bakelite, 6 
Contact Spring, 6 
Contact Spring, 9,11 
Spring, 5,10 
Contact Spring, 9,11 
Stiffener, 6 
¢ontact Spring, 6 
Contact (Assem.), 6 
Contact Bracket, 5,6 
Spring - Rear, o 

Spring - Front, 6 
Screw (.138-40 x 1/4), 1 
Key Lever Spring, 1,2 
Bushing, 8,10 
Spacer 8 10 . 
Screw (6-4o Shoulder), 15 
Stiffener 6 
Screw (6-4o Shoulder), 8 
Perforator Cover - Black 

Gloss, 15 



Page 20 
Bulletin 1090 

66856 
86861 
86865 
86871 
86919 
86920 
87174 
87175 
87176 
87177 
87528 
87636 
87936 
87937 
8M77 
88995 
89070 
89071 
89072 
89073 
89074 
89086 
89087 
89088 
8901!9 
89330 
69354 
89410 

Tape Reel Container -
Black Gloss, 16 

Tape Reel Cover - Black 
Gloss, 16 

Chad Chute, 9,11 
Bracket - Black Gloss, 14 
Lock Plate, 8,10 
Star Wheel, 8,10 
Retaining Plate - Black 

Gloss, 1 
Counter Cover, 13 
Shield - Black Gloss, 13 
Counter Casting - Black 

Gloss, 13 
Counter Cover (Assem.) -

Black Gloss, 13 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16), 14 
Bracket, 15 
Bracket (with Rod), 15 
Lacing - Black, 14 
Post, 1 
Cutout Lever, 5 
Bushing, 5 
Spring, 1 
Extension, 5 
Stud - Eccentric, 5 
Tape Reel, 16 
Core, 16 
Filler - Wood, 16 
Tape Retainer, 16 
Key Lever Spring, 1,2 
Strap, 2,13 
Set of Spring Cushion 

Keytops, 17 
Spring Cushion Ke 

69413 - ' 7 
89414 A t , 17 
89415 D /' , 17 
89416 F- , 17 
89417 G � , 17 
89418 H � , 17 
89419 J ¥ ' 17 89420 K +- , 17 
89421 L '- , 17 
89422 z + ' 17 
8942;7 c 0 ' 17 
8942-. v <D ' 17 
59425 (Be , 17 
89426 (N ® , 17 
89493 Spacer Bar Loop, 1 
89494 Spacer Key Lever, 1 
89495 Spacer Bar, 1 
89496 Shaft, 1 
89498 Armature Lever, 10,11 89499 Selector Finger Guide, 9,11 
89500 Feed Punch - Small, 9,11 
89504 Punch Block (Assem.) 5 Unit-

Straight Feed Hole, 9,11 
89896 Oil Cup, 5 
89897 Nut (10-32 Hex.), 5 
89917 Screw (�40 Eccentric), 5 
89963 Eccentric, 8,10 

89974 
90260 
90421 
90438 
90951 
91003 
91120 
91205 
91214 
91215 
91216 
91217 
91222 
91223 
91514 
91515 
91540 
91543 
91544 
91545 
91546 
91547 
91548 
91550 
91554 
91555

6 9155 
91558 
91559 
91562 
91564 
91565 
91568 
91571 
91573 
91574 
9157? 9157o 
91577 
91733 
91734 
91739 
91743 
91751 
91752 
92170 
92204 
92216 
92222 
92224 
92225 

Contact (Assem.), 6 
Spring, 5 
Spacer - Rear, 13 
Button - Felt, 5 
Look Washer, 8. 
Repeat Space Extension, 1 
Spring, 1,5 
Detent (Assem.), 8,10 
Perforator cover - Black 

Wrinkle, 15 
Bracket - Black Wrinkle, 14 
Tape Reel. Cover - Black 

Wrinkle, 16 
Tape Reel Container - Black 

Wrinkle, 16 
Covering Strip - Black 

Wrinkle, 14 
Paper Guide Plate - Black 

Wrinkle, 14 
Glass Rail - Left - Black 

Wrinkle, 14 
Glass Rail - Right - Black 

Wrinkle, 14 
Counter Control Unit, 4 
Bracket, 8,10 
Spring Adjusting Lever, 8,10 
Extension, S,lO 

92505 
92511 
94086 
94087 
94088 
94248 
94249 
96871 
96872 
96873 
96883 
97631 
97632 
976

6
33 

97 34 
97

6
635 

97
6

3
z 97 3o 

976
6

39 
97 40 
97641 
97642 97643 98841 
99871 
99872 
99673 

Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 8,10 
Bracket, 9,11 
Bushing, 8,10 99875 
Contact Operating Lever, 8,9, 

10 
Universal Bar, 4 
Cont act Bracket, 9, 11 
Contact Lever, 8,10 
S�leotor Lever Guide, 8,10 
Feed Punch Selector Lever, 8, 

9,10 
Screw (10-32 x 2-1/2), 6 
Armature

4 
10,11 

Shim, 2, 
Contact Spring, 6 
Contact (Assem.), 6 
Contact S2ring, 6 
Bracket, 6 
Cover, 6 
Cable -· Perforator, 13 
Spring, 8,10 
Filter Bracket, 7,9 
Filter Bracket, 7 
Insulator, 1 
Set of Spring Cushion Key­

tops, 17 

99876 
99678 
99881 
99882 
99985 
99987 
99988 
99989 
101435 

101456 
101476 
102313 

102482 

Copyholder - Black Wrinkle, 15 102485 
Copyholder - 6" (Assem.) -

Black \1rinkle, 15 
Filter Bracket, 5,7 
Cable, 13 
Filter (Assem.), 7 
Filter Unit fAssem.� , 7 
Filter Unit Assem. , 7 
Filter Unit Assem. , 7 

103386 
103453 

Shielding Tube, 7 
Roller, 5 
Spacing Rod Bracket, 5 
Extension, 5 
Spacing Rod, 5 
Cable Clamp, 1,2,9,10,11 
Cable Clamp , 2 
Detent Lever, 8,10 
Roller, 8,10 
Journal, 8,10 
Terminal, 1 
Adjusting Bracket, 9 
Bracket, 8 
Fee� Pawl Lever, 8 
Feed Pawl, 8 
Armature Lever, 9 
Eccentric, 8 
G uide, 9 
Spring Post, 8 
Spring Post, 8 
Armature, 8,9 
Bumper - Leather, 8 
Back Space Lever, 8 
Bracket, 9 
Counter Bracket, 13 
Lamp Bracket, 13 
Perforator and counter 

Unit Cover (Assem.) -
Black Wrinkle, 15 

Perforator and counter 
Cover, 15 

Back Spacer, 15 
Clamp Bushing, 13 
Cable - Counter and 

Perforator, 13 
Channel - Rubber, 15 
Tape Stripper Plate, 8 
Retaining Bracket, 9 
Link Extension -

Upper, 8 
Link Extension -

Lower, 8 
Tape Reel Container 

(As sem. ) - Black 
Wrinkle, 16 

Screw (0:32 x 9/32), 1 
Strip - Felt, 15 
Perforator Unit Cover 

(Assem.) - Black 
Wrinkle, 15 

Perforator Unit Cover 
(Assem.)- Black 
Gloss, 15 

Tape Reel Container 
(Assem.) - Black 
Gloss, 16 

Terminal Guard, 12 
Counter Mechanism 

(Assem.), 12 

,-�) 

) 

> ·,, " 

.. J 


